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Headteacher:  Sarah Tomlinson B.Ed (Hons), N.P.Q.H. 

 Deputy Headteacher: Sarah Jardine B.Mus, P.G.C.E, N.P.Q.M.L. 

Deputy Headteacher: Natasha Mulholland B.A Hons  

 

SAVE THE DATES – a busy term! 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We have put this together to help us all be organised with the educational and 
exciting events this summer  
 
Kindest regards always 
 
Sarah Tomlinson 
Headteacher  

 
Event Date and Time Place Who is this for? 

Escape to Safety 

Presentation  

Monday 20th May At School  Year 5  

Nursery Carnival 

Themed Stay and 

Play Session 

Thursday 23rd May  

 

  

At school  Caterpillar and Ladybird 

Class 

 

Morning children: 10:15am-

11:15am  

 

Afternoon children: 2pm-3pm   

NHS Height and 

Weight  

Thursday 23rd May At school  Reception and Year 6  

Darnhall 

Doughnut Day 

Thursday 23rd May At school All children  

Purchase on ParentPay for 

£1 to raise funds for our PTA  

 

Nursery Elmer Day  Friday 24th May At school Caterpillar and Ladybird 

Class 

Darnhall Primary School   Telephone:(01606) 593315  

Sandyhill Road                                         

WINSFORD                                                      

Cheshire 

CW7 1JL                                                   

 

 

Telephone: (01606) 593315 

 

http://www.darnhall.cheshire.sch.uk/


                                  contact@darnhall.cheshire.sch.uk 

                                                     www.darnhall.cheshire.sch.uk 
 

                                                      

Coffee Morning with 

the School Nurse 

Tuesday 4th June 

8:45am  

At school 

KS2  

Anybody welcome 

Paris Residential Thursday 6th June -

Sunday 9th June 

 Children from 

Year 4 – Year 6 

Ice Lolly Day Friday 7th June At school All children 

Purchase on ParentPay for 

£1 to raise funds for our PTA  

Crucial Crew 

Safety Workshops 

Wednesday 12th June 

12pm-2:45pm  

Northwich 

Brio  

Year 6  

National School 

Sports Week 

 

 

Week beginning 17th 

June  

At school  Activities throughout the 

week – Mr Dunning 

organising 

Wear Yellow for 

Cystic Fibrosis  

 

Friday 21st June At school  Whole School  

£1 donation  

NHS Growing Up 

Talk  

Tuesday 25th June At school Year 5 and 6’s from Owl 

Class  

Fun Fest Non-

Uniform Day for 

donations  

Wednesday 26th June At school  Whole School  

 

See the letter for donations 

Fun Fest Summer 

Fair on the Field 

Thursday 27th June 

3:30pm – 5:30pm  

KS2 

playground  

Everybody welcome – cash 

on the day or pre-buy tokens 

on ParentPay 

School Photos  Thursday 27th June At school  Nursery  

Reception  

Year 6 

Sports Day  Friday 28th June  At school Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

9:00-10:00am 

 

Year 3, 4, 5 & 6 

10:30am-11:30am 

Nursery Stay & Play 

Sports Activities   

Monday 1st July On the 

School Field  

Nursery Sports Events 

10:30am (morning nursery) 

2:15pm (afternoon nursery) 

New Reception 

Starters Information 

Evening 

(Adults only) 

Monday 1st July  

6pm  

KS2 Hall  For Parents/Carers of new 

reception starters  
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Llandudno 

Residential 

Monday 8th July – 

Tuesday 9th July  

 Year 6 

Coffee Morning with 

the School Nurse 

Tuesday 9th July 

8:45am  

At school 

KS2 

Anybody welcome  

Nursery Leavers’ 

Garden Party for 

Caterpillar Children 

starting school in 

September  

Thursday 11th July 

  

At School 

KS1 

Morning children  

10:30-11:30am  

 

Afternoon children  

2:00-3:00pm 

 

and 2 adult guests per child 

Break the Rules Day  Friday 12th July At school  Whole school  

50p per rule broken  

Year 6 Leavers’ 

Party  

Thursday 18th July    

6-8:30pm  

At school  

KS2 Hall 

All Year 6 children 

Year 6 Leavers’ Play Friday 19th July 

1:45pm  

At school  

KS2 Hall 

All Year 6 children and 2 

adult guests per child. 

Year 6 Leavers’ 

Assembly  

Tuesday 23rd July 

2pm 

 

At school  

KS2 Hall 

All Year 6 children and 2 

adult guests per child. 

SCHOOL CLOSES 

FOR SUMMER  

Tuesday 23rd July   Whole school  

(No Home Hub  

23rd July)  

 
 
 

Parent and Carer Class Assemblies  

(2 guests per child and no babies/ toddlers please) 

9:00am in the Key Stage 2 Hall  

Tuesday 11th June Rabbit Class 

Thursday 13th June  

 

Otter Class 

Tuesday 18th June Fox Class 

Thursday 20th June Squirrel Class 

Tuesday 25th June Hedgehog Class 
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Thursday 27th June Beaver Class 

Tuesday 2nd July  Grasshopper Class 

Thursday 4th July Centipede Class 

Friday 5th July Owl Class – stay and play/learn 

Tuesday 9th July Bumblebee Class 

Thursday 11th July Spider Class 

Tuesday 16th July Dragonfly Class 

Thursday 18th July Butterfly Class 

 
 

End of year assessments  

Timetable Check  

 

Year 4  

 

 

Week beginning 3rd June 

Phonics Screening Year 1 and any Year 2 

resits  

 

Week beginning 10th June 

Key Stage 1  Year 2 Week beginning 17th June  

 
 

Year 6 Transition Days   

The Winsford Academy  

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Thursday 4th July  

St Nicholas 

 

Monday 1st July and Friday 5th July 

Leftwich  Wednesday 3rd July – Thursday 4th July  

Tarporley  Wednesday 19th June – Friday 21st June 

Middlewich  Wednesday 3rd July – Thursday 4th July 

Oaklands  Wednesday 3rd July – Thursday 4th July 
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